

HB1137_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture, Water & Natural Resources.

HB25-1137 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 13, strike "business" and substitute
- 2 "shelter".
- 3 Page 4, line 16, strike "(9), and (10)" and substitute "and (9)".
- 4 Page 5, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute:

5 "(3)(d) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN 35-80-116.5 (2)(a)(VII), A BOARD
6 MEMBER MAY BE A MEMBER OF A BOARD OR SUBCOMMITTEE OF A BOARD
7 OF AN ANIMAL WELFARE ORGANIZATION, BUT NO MORE THAN ONE MEMBER
8 OF THE BOARD MAY BE ON THE BOARD OR SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE BOARD
9 OF THE SAME ANIMAL WELFARE ORGANIZATION.".
- 10 Page 5, line 24, strike "BUSINESS" and substitute "SHELTER".
- 11 Page 6, strike lines 3 through 6.
- 12 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 13 Page 7, line 10, strike "TWENTY" and substitute "TEN".
- 14 Strike "(10)" and substitute "(9)" on: **Page 5**, lines 2, 19, 20, and 27; **Page**
- 15 **6**, lines 12 and 26; and **Page 7**, line 9.

** **